STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION/*’
/

BRUCE KING July 6, 1981 / POST OFFICE BOX 2088
GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
LAF:?;E.T(E;'OE (505) 827-2434
Mmv

Getty 0il Company
P. 0. Box 3360
Casper, Wyoming 82602

Attention: Mr. C. E. Mowry

Administrative Order NSL-1378

Centlemen:

Reference is made to your application for approval
of a non-standard lccation for your Martin Federal Com.
Well No. 1lE to be located 1450 feet from the South line
and 2460 feet from the East line of Section 13, Town-
ship 29 North, Range 11 West, NMPM, Basin-Dakota Pool,
San Juan County, New Mexico. )

By authority granted me under the provisions of
Rule 3 of Order No. R-1670, the above-described unorthodox
location is hereby approved.

Sincerely,

JOE D. RAMEY,
Director

JDR/RLS/dr

cc: O0il Conservation Division - Aztec £ s
0il & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbsi
U. S. Geological Survey - Farmington

é 18 8ES
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I CONSZRVATION COMMISSION

DISTRICT
IL CONSERVATION COMMISSION DATE F-2)— £O

BOX 2088

SANTA Fr, NEW MEXICO RE: Proposed MC
Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL x
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application dated (o, Y /98D

7

d
for the ggfd @0 Co. Y \}_;,o/ Corre . F1E T = 13RI /0

rator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R -

and wy recommendations are as follows:

Clegrcre

77

Yours very truly,

e 3]



Getty

Getty Oil Company , P.0. Box 3360, Casper, Wyoming 82602

Central Exploration and Production Division August 1, 1980

State of New Mexico

Energy and Mineral Department
01l Conservation Division
1000 Rio Brazos Road

Aztec, New Mexico 87410

Re: APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD LOCATION
Martin Fed. Com. No. 1-E

Gentlemen:
In accordance with paragraph F of Rule 104, Getty 0Oil Company respectfully
requests Administrative approval to drill Martin Fed. Com. No. 1-E at a location

1450"' FSL, 2460' FEL Sec. 13, T29N-R1IW, San Juan County, New Mexico.

This well cannot be drilled at the standard location, due to sprinkler
irrigation system and housing development.

We are notifying, by certified mail, offset operator of the request.

Oharkea & Pzt

C. E. Mowry
Area Engineer

CEM/cs
cc: Tenneco 0il

P.0. Box 2511
Houston, Texas 77001




OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

STATE OF NEW MEXICO P, O, BOX 2048 Form C-107
EHERGY ano MINLRALS OEPARTMENT SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 kevised 10-1-78
All Sistances must be from the cuter houndarire of the Sectiom,
Operator Lease Well No.
GETTY OIL COMPANY MARTIN-FEDERAL CQM. 1E
Unit Letter Section Township Range County
J : 13 29N 11w San Juan
Actual Footage Location of Well: :
leO feet from the South line and 2h60 feet from the East line
Grount{‘ Level Llev. Producing Formation Pool ‘| Dedicated Acreage:
5601 Dakota basin dakota 320 Acres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below,

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? T

[JYes []No If answer is *“‘yes]’ type of consolidation / .

If answer is “‘no;’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have a ua]]i{'been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been c&;;'s-o‘lidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such ‘i‘n\\terests, has been approved by the Commis-
sion. T

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that the information con-

tained herein is true ond complete to the

C. E. Mowry

Name

Area Engineer
Position

Getty 0il Company
Company

June 9, 1980

Date

O

Sec.

{ hereby certify that the well location

shown on this plot was plotted from field’

b

notes of octual surveys mode by me or

under my supervision, and thot the some

is trve and correct to the best of my
knowledge and belief.

heas — e— — w— = —

H—H_H—H:W:H:Hmzl Certificate

(-] 330 680 90 1220 1680 1880 2310 2640 2000 1800 1000 30Q [} 3950




BETA

AMOCO

GETTY

BETA

GETTY

Martin
Federal
Com._ 1lE

GETTY

EPNG

AMOCO

GETTY

TENNECO

TENNECO

GETTY

GETTY OIL COMPANY

Scale:

MARTIN FEDERAL COM. 1E
1450" FSL & 2460' FEL
Section 12 - T29N - R11W

San Juan County, New Mexico

1" = 1/2 mile

August, 198




